# Fiber optic adapter

### **Adapter LC duplex**

**Fiber optic adapter LC duplex** is a product of Connectico, the brand owned by one of the largest technology integrators of fiber optic systems in Poland - FCA. The brand's product portfolio is built based on the latest trends in passive optical network infrastructure. The product range meets the relevant quality and safety standards.



features:

- ceramic centering sleeve,
- singlemode or multimode,
- assembled in two possible ways (with bolts and latches with flange).

CONNECTICO Grupa FCA

Adapter LC/APC duplex



### standards/certificates:

- IEC 61754-20
- TIA/EIA 604-10-A



Adapter LC/PC duplex

Adapter LC/PC MM duplex

#### applications:

- infrastructure of telecommunications networks,
- passive and active network devices xWDM, CATV
- passive and active network devices LAN, MAN, WAN,
- passive and active network devices FTTx,
- passive and active data processing network devices,
- mobile networks,
- medical instruments,
- measuring devices,
- data transmission,
- Data Center.

Selection of CONNECTICO products ensures easy optimisation of investment costs.



# Fiber optic adapter

### **Adapter LC duplex**

### technical specifications:

	adapter LC duplex
dimensions [width x height. x depth][mm]	22 x 9,4 x 26,7
weight [g]	~4
materials	plastic, metal latches

### configuration:

code	description
CO-A-LCA-SM-DX	Adapter, CONNECTICO, LC/APC, SM, duplex, flange, latches, green
CO-A-LCP-SM-DX	Adapter, CONNECTICO, LC/PC, SM, duplex, flange, latches, blue
CO-A-LCP-MM-DX	Adapter, CONNECTICO, LC/PC, MM, duplex, flange, latches, beige

Selection of CONNECTICO products ensures easy optimisation of investment costs.